

Priya Soparkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 13445 OF 2025

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.13040 OF 2025

IN

WRIT PETITION NO. 13445 OF 2025

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 13450 OF 2025

AND

WRIT PETITION NO. 16630 OF 2025

Kiran Ravindra Bhosale and ors. ...Petitioners

*Versus*

Bhiva Harishchandra Sawant and ors. ...Respondents

---

**Mr. Shrikant D. Patil**, for the Petitioners in WP No.13445 of 2025  
and for the Petitioner in WP No.16630 of 2025.

**Mr. Arjun S. Pawar**, for the Petitioners in WP No.13450 of 2025.

**Mr. Sandeep Dere** with Ms. Arati Patil-Dere, for the Respondents  
Nos.16 to 25 in WP No.13445 of 2025.

**Mr. N. C. Walimbe, Addl. GP** with Ms. Rupali Shinde, AGP, for the  
State.

---

**CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &  
S. M. MODAK, JJ.**

**DATED: 11<sup>th</sup> DECEMBER, 2025.**

**PC:-**

1. At the request of Mr. Dere, learned counsel appearing for the Respondents Nos.16 to 25, four weeks time is granted for filing reply.

PRIYA  
RAJESH  
SOPARKAR

Digitally signed by  
PRIYA RAJESH  
SOPARKAR  
Date: 2025.12.11  
18:21:08 +0530

2. Stand over to 22<sup>nd</sup> January, 2026.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)