

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 13450 OF 2025

Sharad Kaka WaydandePETITIONER

V/S

Bhiva Harishchandra SawantRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 13445 OF 2025

Kiran Ravindra BhosalePETITIONER

V/S

Bhiva Harishchandra SawantRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 1892 OF 2024

Yogesh Chandrabhan WasnikPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Thr The Chief
Secretary And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 17880 OF 2025

Pradeep Subhash ShindePETITIONER

V/S

Bhiva Harishchandra SawantRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 16630 OF 2025

Yogesh Chandrabhan WasnikPETITIONER

V/S

Prashant Chandrakant Dond And OrsRESPONDENT

Mr. Abhijeet Desai a/w Mr. Vijay Singh, Mr. Shrikant Patil,
Mr. Arjun Sanjay Pawar i/by Desai Legal LLP for Petitioners.
Mr. Suresh Mane a/w Mr. Nagargoje, Mr. Deo and Mr. Dinesh
Sonawane for Applicant in IA/13040/2023.

Mr. Ravi Shetty, Senior Advocate for Respondent Nos.11 and
15 in

WP/13450/2025 & in WP/13445/2025.

Mr. Sandeep Dere with Ms.Tanvi Devasthali for Respondent
Nos.16 to 21 in

WP/13450/2025 and in WP/13445/2025.

Mr. Laxman S. Deshmukh for Respondent No.1 in
WP/13450/2025.

Ms. Leena Patil for Respondent Nos.2 and 3 in WP/13450/2025.

Mr. N.C. Walimbe, Addl.GP with Mr. S. P. Kamble, AGP for
the

Respondent-State.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SUMAN SHYAM &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHYAM C.
CHANDAK, JJ

DATE : 1st April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 20/04/2026 (at 3.00 pm).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)